ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.
Fulflo® Honeycomb™ Filter Cartridges
C - 1 0 0 0
Applications
•	O xidizing Agents 	 •	 Petroleum Oils
•	C oncentrated 	 •	 Photo
•	 Alkalies		  Solutions
•	 Potable Liquids	 •	 Amines

assuring both longer cartridge life and
full cartridge utilization.
Ultrafine Ordering Information
68
End Cap Configuration
None = DOE (without gaskets)
DO = DOE (With Gaskets)
TC = 222/Closed
OB = Std. Open End/Polypro
Spring Closed End
TF = 222/Fin
SC = 226/Closed
SF = 226/Fin
XA = Polypro Extender
XB = Ex.Core Open End/
Polypro Spring Closed End
XC = Extended Metal
Core Material
No Symbol = Tinned Steel
A = Polypropylene
A3 = Glass-Filled
Polypropylene
G = 304 Stainless Steel
S = 316 Stainless Steel
Core Cover Material
No Symbol = No Cover
B  =  Nylon
V = Nonwoven Polyester
W = Cellulosic Paper
Y  = Polypropylene
Filter Medium
C = FDA Grade Cotton
E = FDA Grade Rayon
M = FDA Grade
Polypropylene
T = Industrial Grade
Polypropylene
WC = Industrial Grade
White Cotton
Nominal Length
9-4 = 9-7/8
10 = 10
19-4 = 19-1/2
20 = 20
29-4 = 29-1/4
30 = 30-3/16
39-4 = 39
40 = 40-3/16
ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.
Fulflo® Honeycomb™ Cartridges
n Wound Cartridge
	L ength Factors
Notes:
1. 	Clean ∆P is PSI differential at start.
2. 	Viscosity is centistokes.
	U se Conversion Tables for other units.
3. 	Flow Factor is ∆P/GPM at 1 cks
	 for 10 in (or single).
4. 	Length Factors convert flow or ∆P from 10 in
	 (single length) to required cartridge length.
Flow Rate and Pressure Drop Formulae:
Flow Rate (gpm) = Clean ∆P x Length Factor
                              Viscosity x Flow Factor
Clean ∆P = Flow Rate x Viscosity x Flow Factor
                                   Length Factor
n Wound Cartridge Nominal Micrometer Ratings
	 Cartridge	R ating	 Compressed Air and
	D esignation	 (µm)	 Gas Micron Rating
8R, E8R, N8R, U8R,
S8R, M8R, R8R, T8R, WC8R	                 100	                          15

SPEC-C1000-Rev. A 01/08
Fulflo® Honeycomb™ Cartridges
Ordering Information
End Cap Configuration
None = DOE (without gaskets)
DO = DOE (With Gaskets)
TC = 222/Closed
OB = Std. Open End/Polypro
Spring Closed End
TF = 222/Fin
SC = 226/Closed
SF = 226/Fin
XA = Polypro Extender
XB = Ex.Core Open End/
Polypro Spring Closed End
XC = Extended Metal
Core Material
No Symbol = Tinned Steel
A = Polypropylene
A3 = Glass-Filled
Polypropylene
G = 304 Stainless Steel
S = 316 Stainless Steel
SR = Passivated 316 SS
(Special Order)
Core Cover Material
No Symbol = No Cover
B  =  Nylon
V = Nonwoven Polyester
W = Cellulosic Paper
Y  = Polypropylene
End Treatment
No Symbol = No Treatment
D = Sodium Silicate
L = Lacquer
M = Singed
Filter Medium
No Symbol = Cotton (FDA)
E = FDA Grade Rayon
K = Baked Glass Fiber
M = FDA Grade
Polypropylene
N = Nylon (FDA)
R = Rayon
S = Polyester (FDA)
T = Industrial Grade
Polypropylene
U = Natural Cotton
UK = Unbaked Glass Fiber
WC = White Cotton
Density   Micron
 6R 150
 8R 100
10R 75
11R 50
12R 40
13R 30
14R 25
15R 20
17R 15
19R 10
21R 7
23R 5
27R 3
39R 1
Nominal Length
3 = 3
4 = 4
5 = 5
6 = 6
7 = 7
8 = 8
9-4 = 9-7/8